Table of Content
PRESSURE CONTROLS
REMOTE CONTROL RELIEF VALVE ............................................................................. 1-1
DIRECT TYPE RELIEF VALVE ...................................................................................... 1-3
SUBPLATE .................................................................................................................. 1-6
PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVE................................................................................ 1-7
SUBPLATE .................................................................................................................1-11
LOW NOISE TYPE PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVE..................................................1-13

3:70-250(1000-3550) 4 PCS
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
RF - G01 - 1 - 10
DESIGN NUMBER
PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGE
1:  7-70  KGF/CM2(100-1000PSI)
2: 35-140 KGF/CM2 (500-2000PSI)
3: 70-250 KGF/CM2 (1000-3550PSI)
PORT SIZE
01: 1/8"
MOUNTING
G: SUBPLATE MOUNTED
REMOTE CONTROL RELIEF VALVE
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
REMOTE CONTROL RELIEF VALVE
1-2
RF-G01
UNIT mm(inch)
WEIGHT 1.5kgs(3.4lbs)
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
JAM NUT
P PORT
TANK PORT
ADJ. KNOB
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
DIRECT TYPE RELIEF VALVE
1-3
MODEL
MAX. PRESSURE
KGF/CM2 (PSI)
PRESSURE ADJ. RANGE
KGF/CM2 (PSI)
RATE  FLOW
LPM(GPM)
BOLT
METER(INCH)
1: 7-70(100-1000) M5x40L 4 PCS
RF-G02 210(3000) 2: 35-140(500-2000) 16(4.2)
3: 70-210(1000-3000) (#10-24UNC-1 1/2")
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
NO CODE: BOLT METER THREADS
N: BOLT INCH THREADS
DESIGN NUMBER
PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGE
1:  7-70  KGF/CM2 (100-1000PSI)
2: 35-140 KGF/CM2(500-2000PSI)
3: 70-210 KGF/CM2 (1000-3000PSI)
PORT SIZE
02: 1/4"
MOUNTING
G: SUBPLATE MOUNTED
DIRECT TYPE RELIEF VALVE
RF - G02 - 1 - 10 - N
SYMBOL
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
DIRECT TYPE RELIEF VALVE
1-4
TEST FLUID VISCOSITY : 35 cSt (175 SSU)
TEST TEMPERATURE : 50°C (122°F)
PERFORMANCE CURVES
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
Min. Adj. PRESSURE
KGF/CM2PSI
LPM
GPM
FLOW
NOMINAL OVERRIDE
LPM
GPM
FLOW
KGF/CM2PSI
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
DIRECT TYPE RELIEF VALVE
1-5
RF-G02
UNIT mm(inch)
WEIGHT 1.5kgs(3.4lbs)
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONSINSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
TANK PORT
ADJ. KNOB
  JAM  NUT
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
SUBPLATE
1-6
UNIT mm(inch)
SUBPLATE FOR RF-G01 & RF-G02 SERIES

SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES
HOW TO ORDER
NO CODE: PT PIPE THREADS
N: NPT PIPE THREADS(BOLT INCH THREADS)
DESIGN NUMBER
PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGE
1:  7-70  KGF/CM2 (100-1000PSI)
2: 35-140 KGF/CM2(500-2000PSI)
3: 70-250 KGF/CM2(1000-3550PSI)
PORT SIZE
04: 1/2"
06: 3/4"
10: 11/4"
PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVE
MOUNTING
G: SUBPLATE MOUNTED
T: THREADED CONNECTIONS
RF - G06 - 3 - 30 - N
SYMBOL
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VAVLE
1-8
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VAVLE
1-9
TEST FLUID VISCOSITY�35 cSt (175 SSU)
TEST TEMPERATURE�50 0 C (1220 F)
PERFORMANCE CURVES
NOMINAL OVERRIDE Min. Adj. PRESSURE
RF-G04, RF-T04RF-G04, RF-T04
RF-G06, RF-T06

SRF-G04,SRF-G06,SRF-G10
HSRF-G03,HSRF-G06
HOW TO ORDER
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
LOW NOISE TYPE PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVE
1-13
SYMBOL
VENT
MODEL
MAX. PRESSURE
KGF/CM2
MAX. FLOW
LPM (GPM)
BOLT
METER(INCH)
HRF-G03-∗∗ -10
250
100
( 25 )
M12x40Lx4(1/2x1 3/5")
HRF-G06-∗∗ -10
(3500) 200
( 53 )
M16x50Lx4(5/8x2")
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
LOW NOISE TYPE PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVE
1-14
NO CODE: BOLT METER THREADS
N: BOLT INCH THREADS
DESIGN NUMBER
DIRECTION OF KNOB
R : RIGHT(P PORT SIDE)
L : LEFT(T PORT SIDE)
PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGE
1 : ∗ -70  ( ∗ -1000PSI)
2 : ∗ -140( ∗ -2000PSI)
3 : ∗ -250 ( ∗ -3500PSI)
PORT SIZE
03: 3/8"
06: 3/4"
MOUNTING
G : SUBPLATE MOUNTED
LOW NOISE TYPE PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVES
HRF-G06-3-L-10-N
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
LOW NOISE TYPE PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVE
1-15
TEST CONDITIONS
VISCOSITY: 35 cSt
TEMPERATURE: 50OC

(3500)
FEATURES
HOW TO ORDER
MOUNTING
G: SUBPLATE MOUNTED
T: THREADED CONNECTIONS
R120: AC120V 60HZ, 110V 50HZ
R220: AC220V 60HZ, 200V 50HZ
R240: AC240V 60HZ, 220V 50HZ
D12 : DC12V
D24 : DC24V
A110: AC110V 60HZ, 100V 50HZ
A120: AC120V 60HZ, 110V 50HZ
A220: AC220V 60HZ, 200V 50HZ
A240: AC240V 60HZ, 220V 50HZ
R110: AC110V 60HZ, 100V 50HZ
WIRING
10: JOINT BOX WITH INDICATING LIGHT
20: HIRSCHMANN TYPE WITH INDICATING LIGHT
PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGE
1:  7-70  KGF/CM2 (100-1000PSI)
2: 35-140 KGF/CM2(500-2000PSI)
3: 70-250 KGF/CM2 (1000-3550PSI)
SOLENOID VALVE POSITION
A1: PLEASE REFER TO PAGE *
NO CODE: STANDARD
NO CODE: PT PIPE THREADS
N: NPT PIPE THREADS(BOLT IN INCH)
DESIGN NUMBER
SOLENOID CONTROLLED PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVE
PORT SIZE
04:1/2"SUBPLATE ONLY)
06:3/4"
10: 1-1/4" (SUBPLATE ONLY)
1PN: NORMALLY VENTED
1NP: ENERGIZED TO VENT
2P : DUAL PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGES
2PN: DUAL PRESSURE AND VENT
3P : THREE PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGES
SRF-G06-1PN-1-A220-10-30-A1-N
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
 SOLENOID CONTROLLED PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVE
1-18
MODEL INPUT OUTPUT
SOL b SOL a
1PN OFF NONE VENTED
ON ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE
1NP OFF ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE
NONE ON VENTED
2P OFF NONE ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE AT A
ON ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE AT B
OFF OFF VENTED
2PN ON OFF ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE AT A
OFF ON ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE AT B
OFF OFF ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE AT C
3P ON OFF ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE AT A
OFF ON ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE AT B
R.  C.
VENT
R.  C.
VENT
R.  C.
VENT
R.  C.
VENT
R.  C.
VENT

(5/8x2")
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGE
1 : ∗ -70  KGF/CM ( ∗ -1000PSI)
2 : ∗ -140  KGF/CM ( ∗ -2000PSI)
3 : ∗ -250 KGF/CM ( ∗ -3500PSI)
DIRECTION OF HANDLE
R: RIGHT(P PORT SIDE)
L: LEFT(T PORT SIDE)
WIRING
10: JOINT BOX WITH INDICATING LIGHT
20: HIRSCHMANN TYPE WITH INDICATING
NO CODE : BOLT METER THREADS
N : BOLT INCH THREADS
DESIGN NUMBER
COIL VOLTAGE
A110: AC110V 60HZ, 100V 50HZ
A120: AC120V 60HZ, 110V 50HZ
A220: AC220V 60HZ, 200V 50HZ
A240: AC240V 60HZ, 220V 50HZ
R110: AC110V 60HZ, 100V 50HZ
R120: AC120V 60HZ, 110V 50HZ
R220: AC220V 60HZ, 200V 50HZ
R240: AC240V 60HZ, 220V 50HZ
D12 : DC12V
D24 : DC24V
1PN : NORMALLY VENTED
1NP : ENERGIZED TO VENT
PORT SIZE
03: 3/8"
06: 3/4"
MOUNTING
G : SUBPLATE MOUNTED
LOW NOISE TYPE SOLENOID CONTROLLED PILOT
OPERATED RELIEF VALVES
HSRF-G06-1PN-3-A220-10-L-10-N
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
H & HC TYPE PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE
1-23
HSRF-G03/06-1PN/1NP-R
MODEL A B C D E F G H J
HSRF-03 76(3) 53.8(2.12) 11.1(0.44) 26.9(1.06) 53.8(2.11) 113.5(4.47) 27(1.06) 171(6.73) 13.5(0.53)
HSRF-06 104(4.09) 70(2.76) 17(0.67) 35(1.38) 66.7(2.63) 98.8(3.89) 33.7(1.33) 171(6.73) 17.5(0.69)
MODEL K L N P Q S T U V
HSRF-03 21(0.83) 48(1.89) 220.5(8.7) 206.8(8.1) 157(6.18) 132(5.2) 104(4.09) 22(0.86) 106(4.17)
HSRF-06 25(0.98) 48(1.89) 220.5(8.7) 206.8(8.1) 157(6.18) 132(5.2) 104(4.09) 27(1.06) 123(4.84)
MODEL X SUBPLATE TYPE
HSRF-G03 26(1.02) MF-04
HSRF-G06 36.5(1.44) MF-06
UNIT mm(inch)
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
ADJ. KNOB
P PORT
GAUGE PORT
VENT PORT
TANK PORT
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
H & HC TYPE PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE
1-24
MODEL

SV/SCV-∗∗ 10 2: 70-140(1000-2000) 250(66)
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
SCV-G06-0-ET-20-N
NO CODE: PT PIPE THREADS
N: NPT PIPE THREADS(BOLT INCH THREADS)
DESIGN NUMBER
E: EXTERNAL PILOT
T: EXTERNAL DRAIN
ET: EXTERNAL PILOT & DRAIN
OMITTED: INTERNAL PILOT & DRAIN
PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGE
0: 18-35  KGF/CM2 (250-500PSI)
1: 35-70  KGF/CM2 (500-1000PSI)
2: 70-140 KGF/CM2 (1000-2000PSI)
PORT SIZE
03: 3/8"
06: 3/4"
10: 1-1/4"
MOUNTING
G: SUBPLATE MOUNTED
T: THREADED CONNECTIONS
SV: H TYPE PRESSURE CONTROL VALVES
SCV: HC TYPE PRESSURE CONTROL VALVES
SYMBOLS
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
H & HC TYPE PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE
1-25
VALVE TYPE
PERFORMANCE CURVES
PRESSURE DROP FOR REVERSED FREE FLOW
P
R

12: 1-1/2"
SVM-03-03-N
HOW TO ORDER
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
MODEL
MAX.
PRESSURE
KGF/CM2(PSI)
PRESSURE ADJUSTING
RANGE
KFG/CM2(PSI)
MAX.
FLOW
LPM(GPM)
MOUNTED BOLT
METER(INCH)
PRV-∗∗ 03
PRCV-∗∗ 03 1:7-70(100-1000) 50(13.2) M10x70(3/8"-2 3/4") 4PCS
PRV-∗∗ 06
PRCV-∗∗ 06 210(3000) 2:35-140(500-2000) 125(33) M10x80(3/8"-3 1/4") 4PCS
PRV-∗∗ 10
PRCV-∗∗ 10 3:70-210(1000-1000) 250(66) M10x90(3/8"-3 1/2") 6PCS
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
PRCV - G03 - 1- 10 - N
NO CODE: PT PIPE THREADS
N: NPT PIPE THREADS(BOLT INCH THREADS)
MOUNTING
G: SUBPLATE MOUNTED
T: THREADED CONNECTIONS
DESIGN NUMBER
PRV: PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
PRCV: PRESSURE REDUCING AND CHECK VALVES
PRESSURE ADJUSTING RANGE
1:  7-70  KGF/CM2 (100-1000PSI)
2: 35-140 KGF/CM2 (500-2000PSI)
3: 70-210 KGF/CM2 (1000-3000PSI)
PORT SIZE
03: 3/8"
06: 3/4"
SYMBOL
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
PRESSURE CONTROLS
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
1-32
PRESSURE DROP FOR REVERSED FREE FLOW
 PRV/PRCV-∗03
KGF/CM2PSI

TCV-T10 TCV-G10 7.4(16.3) 8.1(17.8)
SPECIFICATION
HOW TO ORDER
PORT SIZE
03: 3/8"
06: 3/4"
10: 1 1/4"
G: SUBPLATE MOUNTING
T: THREADED CONNECTIONS
NO CODE: PT PIPE THREADS
N: NPT PIPE THREADS(BOLT INCH THREADS)
10: NON-ISO MOUNTING
20: ISO MOUNTING
TV: THROTTLE VALVE
TCV: THROTTLE CHECK VALVE
TCV - G03 - 10 - N
SYMBOLS
TCVTV
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
FLOW CONTROLS
RESTRICTORS
1-39
METERED FLOW vs. ADJUSTMENT REVOLUTIONS   PRESSURE DROP
GPM  LPM
GPM  LPM
GPM
LPM
GPM
LPM
GPM
LPM
FLOW
FLOW
FLOW
ADJ. KNOB POSITION (NUMBER OF TURNS)
PSI KGF/CM2
PERFORMANCE CURVES
TV-∗03 TCV-∗03TV-∗03 TCV-∗03
TV-∗06 TCV-∗06TV-∗06 TCV-∗06
TV-∗10 TCV-∗10TV-∗10 TCV-∗10
GPM  LPM
ADJ. KNOB POSITION (NUMBER OF TURNS)
ADJ. KNOB POSITION (NUMBER OF TURNS)
F
LO
W
F
LO
W
F
LO
W
A B I N A    S.L
Pol Ind Les Comes    C/Alemania, 43  Nave 1
08700 Igualada (Barcelona)
Telf 93 805 24 34  Fax 93 805 25 44
email: info@abina.com
FLOW CONTROLS
RESTRICTORS
1-40
TV-T03/06/10-10
MODEL A B C D E F G H J L N
TV-T03
70